any Member of this Chamber to endure 
that level of pressure without crack-
ing. I am quite certain I couldn’t do it. 
She is eminently qualified, and we have 
seen her judicial temperament up 
close. 

What really makes Judge Jackson’s 
nomination historic is this number: 
115. One hundred and fifteen. That is 
how many U.S. Supreme Court Justices 
have served in our Nation’s entire his-
tory—115. Out of those 115 Justices, 108 
have been White males. Just think 
about it for a moment. In other words, 
nearly 94 percent of the Supreme Court 
Justices in our Nation’s history have